			Proiect:	Trapelo Road. Waltham														
			Nitsch Project # Date:	#: 11266 3/15/2017														
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT	QUAN	ENGINEERS ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CORP PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL CONTRACTING, INC. PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	A. R. BELLI, INC PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL CO	E.H. PERKINS ONSTRUCTION, INC. PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - NORTHEAST GION, INC. PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL P.J. KEATING COMPANY PRI	ESTIMATED TOTAL	NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORP. PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	CHARLES CONTRACTING CO, INC. PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	N CO. ESTIMATED TOTAL
102.51 102.52	TREE PROTECTION TEMPORARY TREE & SHRUB PROTECTION FENCE	EA \$150.00 FT \$6.00	33 680	\$4.950.00 \$255.00 \$4,080.00 \$1.50	\$8.415.00 \$250.00 \$1,020.00 \$9.00	\$8.250.00 \$6,120.00	\$175.00 \$8.00	\$5.775.00 \$5,440.00	\$25.00 \$10.00	\$825.00 \$6,800.00	\$8.50	\$7.755.00 \$200.00 \$5,780.00 \$4.00	\$6.600.00	\$6.00	\$8.250.00 \$4,080.00	\$11.50	\$7.590.00 \$600.0 \$7,820.00 \$5.00	\$3,400,00
103.	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	EA \$1,000.00 EA \$1,800.00	10	\$10,000.00 \$1,125.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,575.00	\$11,250.00 \$920.00 \$3,150.00 \$2,000.00	\$9,200.00 \$4,000.00	\$700.00 \$1.400.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,800.00		\$12,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$850.00 \$1.900.00	\$8,500.00 \$700.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$3.000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,400.00		\$23,000.00 \$2,000 \$6,000.00 \$2,500	
105.	STUMP REMOVED UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	EA \$450.00 CY \$30.50	1	\$450.00 \$355.00 \$97,600.00 \$0.40	\$355.00 \$500.00 \$1,280.00 \$35.00	\$500.00 \$112.000.00		\$278.00	\$500.00 \$40.00		\$470.00 \$35.00	\$470.00 \$500.00 \$112,000.00 \$50.00	\$500.00 \$160.000.00			\$2,800.00 \$40.00	\$2,800.00 \$500.0 \$128.000.00 \$30.0	
141.	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION TEST PIT FOR EXCAVATION	CY \$33.00 CY \$80.00	775	\$25.575.00 \$4,000.00 \$6.00	\$93.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$75.00	\$27.125.00 \$3,750.00	\$39.00 \$115.00	\$30.225.00 \$5,750.00	\$40.00		\$35.00 \$130.00	\$27.125.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$38.750.00	0 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00	\$1.550.00 \$100.00		\$31.000.00 \$0.01 \$4,300.00 \$150.0	\$7.75 \$7,500.00
	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	CY \$130.00 CY \$130.00 CY \$35.00	20	\$2,600.00 \$330.00	\$6,600.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00 \$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00 \$250.0	
151. 170.	GRAVEL BORROW FINE GRADING & COMPACTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	CY \$35.00 SY \$4.00 EA \$350.00	2,400 8.500 47	\$84,000.00 \$0.40 \$34.000.00 \$1.50 \$16,450.00 \$400.00	\$960.00 \$20.00 \$12.750.00 \$3.00 \$18.800.00 \$300.00	\$48,000.00 \$25,500.00 \$14,100.00	\$8.85 \$10.00 \$339.00	\$21,240.00 \$85.000.00 \$15,933.00	\$15.00 \$0.05	\$36,000.00 \$425.00 \$14,100.00	\$55.00 \$3.30 \$270.00	\$132,000.00 \$19.00 \$28.050.00 \$24.00 \$12,690.00 \$400.00	\$45,600.00 \$204.000.00 \$18,800.00		\$2,400.00 \$212.500.00 \$14,100.00	\$35.00 \$8.00 \$425.00	\$84,000.00 \$15.0 \$68.000.00 \$30.0 \$19,975.00 \$500.1	\$255.000.00
220. 220.2	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	FT \$325.00	47	\$16,450.00 \$1,625.00 \$355.00	\$18,800.00 \$1,775.00 \$300.00	\$14,100.00 \$1,500.00	\$339.00 \$377.00	\$15,933.00 \$1,885.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$14,100.00 \$1,500.00	\$270.00 \$290.00	\$12,690.00 \$400.00 \$1,450.00 \$400.00	\$18,800.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$14,100.00 \$1,500.00	\$425.00 \$750.00	\$19,975.00 \$500. \$3,750.00 \$300.) \$23,500.00 \$1,500.00
220.5	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED SANITARY STRUCTURE REBUILT	EA \$750.00 FT \$315.00	1	\$1,625.00 \$355.00 \$750.00 \$675.00 \$1,575.00 \$300.00	\$1,775.00 \$300.00 \$675.00 \$650.00 \$1.500.00 \$300.00	\$650.00 \$1,500.00	\$700.00 \$377.00	\$1,885.00 \$700.00 \$1,885.00	\$750.00 \$300.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$430.00 \$290.00	\$430.00 \$450.00 \$1.450.00 \$400.00	\$450.00	\$750.00 \$300.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$800.00 \$750.00	\$3,750.00 \$300.0 \$800.00 \$1,000 \$3,750.00 \$300.0	0 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00
220.7	SANITARY STRUCTURE AD ILISTED	EA \$350.00	38	\$13,300.00 \$300.00	\$11,400,00 \$300,00	\$11,400.00	\$339.00	\$12,882.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$275.00	\$10.450.00 \$400.00	\$15,200.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$425.00	\$16,150.00 \$500.0 \$3,760.00 \$1.000	\$19,000.00
220.8	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT CASCADE TYPE	EA \$780.00 EA \$825.00 EA \$100.00	6	\$3.120.00 \$675.00 \$4,950.00 \$650.00 \$600.00 \$150.00	\$2.700.00 \$650.00 \$3.900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$25.00	\$2.600.00 \$2,700.00 \$150.00	\$700.00 \$669.00		\$750.00 \$750.00	\$3.000.00 \$4,500.00	\$430.00 \$800.00	\$1.720.00 \$450.00 \$4.800.00 \$300.00 \$200.00	\$1.800.00) \$750.00) \$800.00) \$1.00	\$3.000.00 \$4,800.00	\$935.00	\$5,610.00 \$1,000 \$5,610.00 \$750.0 \$840.00 \$300.0	\$4,500.00
223.1 227.3	SANTARY STRUCTURE REMODELED FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT CASCADE TYPE FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER REMOVED AND STACKED REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	CY \$200.00	6 5	\$600.00 \$150.00 \$1,000.00 \$160.00	\$900.00 \$25.00 \$800.00 \$200.00	\$150.00 \$1,000.00	\$20.00 \$377.00	\$120.00 \$1,885.00		\$60.00 \$500.00	\$50.00 \$300.00	\$300.00 \$200.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$1,200.00	0 \$1.00 0 \$250.00	\$6.00 \$1,250.00	\$140.00 \$100.00	\$500.00 \$400.0	\$1,800.00 \$2,000.00
346.21 358.	2 INCH SERVICE PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED GATE BOX ADJUSTED	FT \$65.00 EA \$195.00	26	\$1,690.00 \$75.00 \$9,750.00 \$50.00	\$1,950.00 \$35.00 \$2.500.00 \$200.00	\$910.00 \$10.000.00	\$100.00 \$192.00	\$2,600.00 \$9,600.00	\$25.00 \$250.00		\$60.00 \$200.00	\$1,560.00 \$46.00 \$10.000.00 \$200.00	\$1,196.00		\$5,200.00 \$10.000.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$2,600.00 \$50.0 \$10,000.00 \$400.0	\$1,300.00 \$20,000.00
358.1	GATE BOX REMOVED AND STACKED	EA \$100.00	1	\$100.00 \$25.00	\$25.00 \$250.00 \$5.850.00 \$45.00	\$250.00 \$5.850.00	\$50.00 \$59.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$15.00 \$2.600.00	\$285.00 \$60.00	\$285.00 \$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00 \$300.0	\$300.00
415.	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUBBASE PAVEMENT MICROMILLING CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	CY \$65.00 SY \$6.00 LB \$0.40	130 19,000 12,700	\$8.450.00 \$45.00 \$114,000.00 \$3.55 \$5.080.00 \$0.22	\$67,450.00 \$3.55 \$2,794.00 \$0.01	\$67,450.00 \$127.00	\$5.00 \$0.80	\$95,000.00 \$10,160.00	\$20.00 \$4.00 \$0.05	\$76,000.00 \$635.00	\$5.45 \$0.01	\$7.800.00 \$80.00 \$103.550.00 \$5.00 \$127.00 \$0.01	\$10.400.00 \$95,000.00 \$127.00	0 \$75.00 0 \$7.00 0 \$0.01	\$9.750.00 \$133,000.00 \$127.00	\$5.20 \$0.01	\$9.750.00 \$50.0 \$98,800.00 \$3.50 \$127.00 \$0.50	\$6,500.00 \$66,500.00 \$6,350.00
443.	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	MGAL \$65.00	20	\$1,300.00 \$66.50	\$1,330.00 \$0.01	\$0.20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.05 \$5.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$700.00 \$26.00	\$520.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20 \$200.0	\$4,000.00
450.90 451.	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL HMA FOR PATCHING	TON \$4.00 TON \$200.00	2,350 10	\$9,400.00 \$0.85 \$2,000.00 \$240.00	\$1,997.50 \$4.00 \$2,400.00 \$200.00	\$9,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$3.50 \$277.00	\$2,770.00	\$3.00 \$200.00	\$7,050.00 \$2,000.00	\$4.00 \$265.00	\$9,400.00 \$6.00 \$2,650.00 \$200.00	\$14,100.00 \$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,050.00 \$3,000.00	\$5.00 \$250.00	\$11,750.00 \$3.50 \$2,500.00 \$250.0	\$8,225.00 \$2,500.00
452. 453.	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT HMA JOINT SEALANT	GAL \$8.00 FT \$1.00	1.400 30,680	\$11.200.00 \$30,680.00 \$0.05	\$12.600.00 \$1,534.00 \$0.50	\$8.400.00 \$15,340.00	\$8.00 \$0.80	\$11.200.00 \$24,544.00	\$3.00 \$0.05	\$4.200.00 \$1,534.00	\$5.00 \$0.01	\$7.000.00 \$8.00 \$306.80 \$0.01	\$11.200.00) \$8.00 \$0.25	\$11.200.00 \$7,670.00	\$7.00 \$0.01	\$9.800.00 \$8.00 \$306.80 \$0.70	\$11.200.00 \$21,476.00
	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE-12.5 (SSC-12.5) SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE-12.5 (SIC-12.5)	TON \$100.00 TON \$115.00	1,870 150	\$187,000.00 \$95.00 \$17,250.00 \$97.00	\$177,650.00 \$75.00 \$14,550.00 \$100.00	\$140,250.00 \$15,000.00	\$98.00 \$139.00		\$85.00 \$125.00	\$158,950.00 \$18,750.00	\$77.00 \$85.00	\$143,990.00 \$79.00 \$12,750.00 \$100.00	\$147,730.00 \$15,000.00		\$168,300.00 \$30,000.00	\$90.00 \$150.00	\$168,300.00 \$89.0 \$22,500.00 \$123.0	\$166,430.00 \$18,450.00
	SUPERAVE BASE COURSE 37.5 (SBC 37.5) HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	TON \$110.00 TON \$200.00	330	\$36,300.00 \$95.00 \$2,000.00 \$240.00	\$31,350.00 \$100.00 \$2,400.00 \$200.00	\$33,000.00 \$2,000.00		\$45,870.00		\$41,250.00 \$2,000.00	\$75.00 \$265.00	\$24,750.00 \$90.00 \$2,650.00 \$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$200.00	\$66,000.00 \$2,500.00		\$49,500.00 \$110.0 \$2,500.00 \$250.0	
472.	SAWING ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAWING CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF \$3.75 LF \$8.00	2.700	\$2,000.00 \$240.00 \$10.125.00 \$1.16 \$2,400.00 \$3.49	\$3.132.00 \$3.00 \$1,047.00 \$3.00	\$2,000.00 \$8.100.00 \$900.00	\$1.65 \$5.00		\$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$2.700.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,650.00 \$2.700.00 \$750.00 \$2.00	\$2.700.00) \$0.01 \$0.01	\$2,500.00 \$27.00 \$3.00	\$2.50 \$4.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.750.00 \$1,200.00 \$10.00	\$5.400.00
482.4 506.	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB, STRAIGHT	LF \$8.00 LF \$35.00 LF \$42.00	6,400 1,000	\$2,400.00 \$3.49 \$224,000.00 \$38.40 \$42,000.00 \$20.90	\$245.760.00 \$38.00	\$243.200.00	\$35.59	\$1,500.00 \$227,776.00	\$5.00 \$40.00 \$50.00	\$256.000.00	\$2.50 \$35.00	\$750.00 \$2.00 \$224,000.00 \$32.00 \$41,000.00 \$44.00	\$204,800.00	0 \$0.01 0 \$35.00	\$224,000.00	\$50.00	\$320,000.00 \$36.0	\$230,400.00
506.1 509.	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB, CURVED GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, STRAIGHT	LF \$42.00 LF \$42.00	1,000 200	\$42,000.00 \$20.90 \$8,400.00 \$38.40	\$20,900.00 \$44.00 \$7,680.00 \$40.00	\$44,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$43.14 \$43.44	\$43,140.00 \$8,688.00	\$50.00 \$40.00	\$50,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$41.00 \$35.00	\$41,000.00 \$44.00 \$7,000.00 \$44.00	\$44,000.00) \$37.00 \$37.00	\$37,000.00 \$7,400.00	\$55.00 \$50.00	\$55,000.00 \$42.0 \$10,000.00 \$42.0	\$42,000.00 \$8,400.00
509.1 514	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, CURVED	LF \$50.00	300	\$15.000.00 \$38.40	\$11,520.00 \$46.00 \$7.680.00 \$350.00	\$13,800.00	\$47.78 \$295.00	\$14,334.00 \$5.900.00	\$60.00 \$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$42.00 \$385.00	\$12,600.00 \$44.00	\$13,200.00 \$6.000.00	\$37.00 \$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$52.00 \$330.00	\$15,600.00 \$45.0 \$6,600.00 \$460.0	\$13,500,00
515.	GRANITE CURB INLET. STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB INLET - CURVED GRANITE CURB CORNER - TYPE A	EA \$350.00 EA \$440.00 EA \$240.00	1	\$7.000.00 \$384.00 \$440.00 \$486.00 \$47,040.00 \$238.00	\$7.680.00 \$350.00 \$486.00 \$500.00 \$46.648.00 \$200.00	\$7.000.00 \$500.00 \$39,200.00	\$339.00	\$339.00 \$38,808.00	\$750.00	\$8.000.00 \$750.00 \$49.000.00	\$575.00 \$275.00	\$7.700.00 \$300.00 \$575.00 \$300.00 \$53.900.00 \$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$6.000.00 \$300.00 \$53,900.00	\$390.00	\$6.600.00 \$460.0 \$390.00 \$690.0 \$49,000.00 \$275.0	\$9.200.00 \$690.00 \$53,900.00
570.1	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 1	LF \$22.00	20	\$440.00 \$12.00	\$240.00 \$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00 \$25.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00 \$50.0	\$1,000.00
580. 582.	CURB REMOVED AND RESET CURB CORNER REMOVED AND RESET	LF \$24.00 EA \$100.00	600 10	\$14,400.00 \$19.50 \$1,000.00 \$85.00	\$11,700.00 \$22.00 \$850.00 \$50.00		\$24.00 \$70.00	\$14,400.00 \$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00 \$90.00	\$12,000.00 \$16.00 \$900.00 \$45.00	\$9.600.00 \$450.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00 \$500.00	\$25.00 \$120.00	\$15,000.00 \$34.0 \$1,200.00 \$150.0	\$1,500.00
602. 620.1	GUARDRAIL POST - STEEL STEEL W BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD (SINGLE FACED) STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED)	EA \$58.00 FT \$22.00	10 400	\$580.00 \$85.00 \$8.800.00 \$25.00 \$195.00 \$75.00	\$850.00 \$85.00 \$10.000.00 \$26.00 \$225.00 \$150.00	\$850.00 \$10.400.00	\$70.00 \$28.00 \$78.00	\$700.00	\$126.00	\$1.260.00 \$10.400.00	\$126.00 \$28.00 \$105.00	\$1.260.00 \$80.00 \$11.200.00 \$24.00 \$315.00 \$120.00	\$800.00		\$750.00 \$10.400.00 \$3,600.00	\$96.00 \$29.00	\$960.00 \$100.0 \$11.600.00 \$50.0 \$450.00 \$250.0	\$20,000,00
627.1 627.8	STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED) STEEL BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD TANGENT END TREATMENT	FT \$22.00 EA \$65.00 EA \$2,350.00	3	\$195.00 \$75.00 \$7,050.00 \$2,350.00	\$225.00 \$150.00 \$7,050.00 \$2,500.00	\$450.00 \$7,500.00	\$78.00 \$2.700.00	\$11.200.00 \$234.00 \$8,100.00	\$100.00 \$2.000.00	\$300.00 \$6.000.00	\$105.00 \$2,200.00	\$315.00 \$120.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,350.00	\$360.00) \$26.00) \$1,200.00) \$1,300.00	\$3,600.00 \$3,900.00	\$150.00 \$3,000.00	\$450.00 \$250.0 \$9,000.00 \$3,000	\$750.00 0 \$9,000.00
630. 645 148	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND RESET	FT \$12.00 FT \$30.00	50 210	\$600.00 \$20.00 \$6,300.00 \$19.50	\$1,000.00 \$25.00 \$4,095.00 \$27.00	\$1,250.00 \$5,670.00	\$17.00	\$850.00 \$9,660.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00 \$48.00	\$1,050.00 \$21.50 \$10,080.00 \$24.50	\$1,075.00 \$5,145.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$7,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00 \$35.0 \$6,510.00 \$50.0	\$1,750.00
666.	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	LF \$30.00	80	\$2,400.00 \$13.50	\$1,080.00 \$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00 \$24.50	\$1,960.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$31.00	\$2,480.00 \$25.0	\$2,000.00 \$12.750.00 \$19,500.00
670. 691.1	FENCE REMOVED AND RESET STORE BORDER REMOVED AND RESET	LF \$25.00 LF \$20.00	510 65	\$12.750.00 \$13.50 \$1,300.00 \$18.00	\$6.885.00 \$27.00 \$1,170.00 \$50.00	\$13.770.00 \$3,250.00	\$27.00 \$69.00	\$4,485.00	\$30.00 \$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00 \$17.00	\$15.300.00 \$22.50 \$1,105.00 \$100.00	\$6,500.00) \$25.00) \$38.00	\$12.750.00 \$2.470.00	\$28.00 \$200.00	\$13,000.00 \$300.0	\$19,500.00
693. 693.1	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT	LF \$150.00	3,500	\$105,000.00 \$59.25 \$10,500.00 \$59.25	\$207,375.00 \$35.00 \$4,147.50 \$500.00	\$122,500.00 \$35,000.00	\$37.17 \$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00 \$100.00	\$262,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$45.00 \$85.00	\$157,500.00 \$52.00 \$5,950.00 \$500.00	\$182,000.00 \$35,000.00		\$175,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$50.00 \$170.00	\$175,000.00 \$95.0 \$11,900.00 \$320.0	\$332,500.00 \$22,400.00
697. 697.1	SEDIMENTATION FENCE SILT SACK	FT \$5.00 EA \$150.00	720	\$3,600.00 \$1.75 \$4,650.00 \$79.00	\$1,260.00 \$3.45 \$2,449.00 \$125.00	\$3,875.00		\$4,929,00	\$10.00 \$50.00	\$7,200.00 \$1,550.00	\$5.00 \$220.00	\$3,600.00 \$4.00 \$6,820.00 \$200.00	\$2,880.00		\$4,320.00 \$2,325.00	\$9.00 \$190.00	\$6,480.00 \$7.00 \$5,890.00 \$100.0	\$5,040.00 \$3,100.00
701.	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	SY \$54.00 SY \$64.00 SY \$85.00	3.700 2,300	\$199.800.00 \$67.50 \$147,200.00 \$76.50	\$249.750.00 \$60.00 \$175.950.00 \$70.00	\$222.000.00 \$161,000.00	\$46.16 \$59.90	\$170.792.00 \$137,770.00	\$55.00 \$75.00	\$203.500.00 \$172,500.00	\$58.00 \$77.00	\$214.600.00 \$36.00 \$177,100.00 \$45.00	\$133.200.00 \$103.500.00	\$85.00 \$85.00	\$314.500.00 \$195,500.00	\$70.00 \$76.00	\$259.000.00 \$40.0 \$174,800.00 \$40.0	\$148.000.00 \$92.000.00
701.2	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE	SY \$85.00 TON \$200.00	600	\$51,000.00 \$87.50 \$1,000.00 \$240.00	\$52,500.00 \$80.00 \$1,200.00 \$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$69.00 \$172.00	\$41,400.00 \$860.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00 \$85.00 \$750.00 \$200.00	\$51,000.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$96.00 \$220.00	\$57,600.00 \$50.0 \$1,100.00 \$250.0	\$30,000.00
703.	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	TON \$185.00	200	\$37,000,00 \$188,00	\$37,600.00 \$200.00	\$40,000.00		\$34,400.00		\$40,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00 \$200.00	\$40,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00 \$150.0	
705.1 706.1	FLAGSTONE WALK REMOVED AND RESET BRICK WALK (OR PAVERS) REMOVED AND RELAID	SY \$185.00 SY \$260.00	5	\$925.00 \$240.00 \$2.600.00 \$127.50 \$4,000.00 \$127.50 \$50,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$200.00 \$1.275.00 \$200.00	\$2,000,00	\$277.00 \$277.00	\$2.770.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$2,000,00	\$220.00 \$170.00	\$1,100.00 \$120.00 \$1.700.00 \$120.00	\$600.00 \$1.200.00		\$1,500.00 \$3.000.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$1,000.00 \$280.0 \$2.000.00 \$300.0	
711.	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET MOBILIZATION	EA \$400.00 LS \$50,000.00	10	\$4,000.00 \$127.50 \$50,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$1,275.00 \$20,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$45,000.00	\$440.00 \$47,700.00	\$4,400.00 \$47,700.00	\$50,000.00		\$385.00 \$47,000.00	\$3,850.00 \$330.00 \$47,000.00 \$210,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00 \$300.00		\$200.00 \$450.00 \$70,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$1,600. \$70,000.00 \$75,000	0 \$16,000.00 00 \$75,000.00
751. 756.	LOAM BORROW NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	CY \$46.00 LS \$5,000.00	300	\$13,800.00 \$44.50 \$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$13,350.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$10,500.00 \$3,500.00		\$17,700.00 \$7,800.00			\$42.00 \$2,400.00	\$12,600.00 \$38.00 \$2,400.00 \$7,000.00	\$11,400.00		\$5,400.00 \$2,500.00		\$16,800.00 \$50.0 \$5,000.00 \$8,000.	\$15,000.00 0 \$8,000.00
765.	SEEDING AGED PINE BARK MULCH	SY \$2.00 SY \$75.00	2,500 500	\$5,000.00 \$2.30 \$37.500.00 \$6.00	\$5,750.00 \$2.10 \$3.000.00 \$10.00	\$5,250.00 \$5.000.00	\$1.69 \$56.00	\$4,225.00 \$28.000.00		\$5,000.00 \$10.000.00	\$2.00 \$6.00	\$5,000.00 \$1.80 \$3.000.00 \$65.00	\$4,500.00 \$32.500.00		\$37,500.00 \$5.000.00	\$3.00 \$12.00	\$7,500.00 \$4.00 \$6.000.00 \$8.40	\$10,000.00 \$4.200.00
767.8	BALES OF HAY FOR FROSION CONTROL	EA \$17.00	240	\$4.080.00 \$32.00	\$7.680.00 \$14.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,360.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,400,00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$16.00	\$3,840,00 \$14,00	\$3,360,00	\$12.00 \$3,500.00	\$2.880.00 \$7.000.00	\$24.00 \$2,300.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,760.00 \$40.0	\$9.600.00
824.50	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND RESET	EA \$630.00 EA \$2,800.00	2	\$1,260.00 \$800.00 \$5,600.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,400.00 \$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$2,300.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,600.00 \$2,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00 \$3,000 \$7,000.00 \$20,000	0 \$40,000.00
832. 847.1	WARNING REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER ALUMINUM PANEL TYPE A SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	SF \$12.00 EA \$110.00	50 42	\$600.00 \$15.00 \$4,620.00 \$130.00	\$750.00 \$20.00 \$5,460.00 \$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$14.00 \$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00 \$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.00 \$100.00	\$550.00 \$10.00 \$4,200.00 \$100.00	\$500.00 \$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,300.00 \$5,250.00	\$15.00 \$108.00	\$750.00 \$20.0 \$4,536.00 \$120.0	\$1,000.00 \$5,040.00
852. 853.1	SAFETY SIGNING FOR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRIICADE TYPE III TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 6 IN. (TAPE)	SF \$18.00 EA \$135.00 LF \$0.25	450 20	\$8,100.00 \$12.00 \$2,700.00 \$95.00 \$2,575.00 \$0.18	\$5,400.00 \$15.00 \$1.900.00 \$20.00	\$6,750.00 \$400.00 \$10,300.00	\$19.00 \$115.00	\$8,550.00 \$2.300.00 \$12,257.00	\$20.00 \$135.00	\$9,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$515.00	\$13.00 \$120.00	\$5,850.00 \$20.00 \$2,400.00 \$125.00 \$1,133.00 \$1.00	\$9,000.00 \$2,500.00		\$18,000.00 \$1.000.00 \$5,150.00	\$17.00 \$115.00	\$7,650.00 \$15.0 \$2,300.00 \$150.0 \$15,450.00 \$2.50	\$6,750.00 \$3.000.00 \$25,750.00
856.	ARROW BOARD	DAY \$10.00	20 10,300 360	\$3,600.00 \$6.50	\$1,854.00 \$1.00 \$2,340.00 \$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.19 \$8.00	\$12,257.00 \$2,880.00	\$0.05 \$1.00	\$515.00 \$360.00	\$0.11 \$9.00	\$1,133.00 \$1.00 \$3,240.00 \$8.00	\$10,300.00		\$5,150.00 \$5,400.00	\$1.50 \$15.00	\$5,400.00 \$15.0	\$5,400.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD REFLECTORIZED DRUM	DAY \$23.00 DD \$0.25	720	\$16,560.00 \$19.50 \$4,500.00 \$0.48	\$14,040.00 \$25.00 \$8,640.00 \$0,25	\$18,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$17.00 \$0.29		\$20.00 \$0.20	\$14,400.00 \$3,600.00	\$21.00 \$0.21	\$15,120.00 \$20.00 \$3,780.00 \$0.20	\$14,400.00 \$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$12,960.00 \$3,960.00	\$25.00 \$0.50	\$18,000.00 \$25.0 \$9,000.00 \$0.50	\$18,000.00 \$9,000.00
864.04	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFL, WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	SF \$6.50	2,710	\$17,615.00 \$6.20	\$16,802.00 \$6.00	\$16,260,00	\$4.60	\$12,466,00	\$6.00	\$16,260.00	\$5.86	\$15,880.60 \$6.00	\$16.260.00	\$6.00	\$16,260.00	\$7.00	\$18.970.00 \$8.00	\$21,680.00
866.112	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	FT \$1.00 FT \$5.00	10.200 250 10,300	\$10.200.00 \$0.60 \$1,250.00 \$2.80	\$700.00 \$2.50	\$5.100.00 \$625.00 \$5.150.00	\$0.89 \$4.78	\$9.078.00 \$1,195.00 \$9.167.00	\$0.50 \$2.50	\$5.100.00 \$625.00 \$5.150.00	\$0.53 \$2.57	\$642.50 \$3.00	\$5.610.00 \$750.00 \$5.665.00	\$1.50 \$2.00	\$15.300.00 \$500.00 \$15.450.00	\$0.75 \$2.50	\$7.650.00 \$0.60 \$625.00 \$2.00	\$6.120.00 \$500.00
867.104	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) 12 INCH REFLECTORUZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	FT \$1.00 FT \$3.00	10,300	\$10,300.00 \$0.60 \$300.00 \$2.80	\$6,180.00 \$0.50 \$280.00 \$2.50	\$250.00	\$0.89 \$7.00	\$700.00	\$0.50 \$2.50	\$250.00	\$0.53 \$2.57	\$5,459.00 \$0.55 \$257.00 \$3.00	\$300.00) \$1.50) \$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.75 \$4.00	\$7,725.00 \$0.60 \$400.00 \$2.00	\$6,180.00 \$200.00
874.2 901.	TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET 4000 PSI. 1.5 IN, 565 CEMENT CONCRETE	EA \$100.00 CY \$975.00	34 5	\$3,400.00 \$70.00 \$4,875.00 \$260.00	\$2,380.00 \$125.00 \$1,300.00 \$250.00	\$4,250.00 \$1,250.00	\$565.00	\$3,400.00 \$2,825.00	\$1.000.00	\$5.000.00	\$100.00 \$280.00	\$3,400.00 \$70.00 \$1,400.00 \$500.00	\$2,380.00	\$250.00	\$3,400.00 \$1,250.00	\$125.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,250.00 \$120.0 \$5,000.00 \$3,000.	0 \$15.000.00
999.001	LUMP SUM POLICE DETAIL	LS \$310.000.00	1 TOT	\$310,000,00 \$310,000,00	\$310.000.00 \$310.000.00 \$1,985,509.00	\$310.000.00 \$ \$2,130,976.20	\$310.000.00	\$310.000.00 \$ \$2,200,992.00	\$310.000.00	\$310.000.00 \$ \$2,357,804.00	310.000.00	\$310.000.00 \$310.000.00 \$2,240,251.90	\$310.000.00 \$2,462,899.80	\$310,000,00	\$310.000.00 \$2,519,488.20	\$310.000.00	\$310.000.00 \$310.00 \$2,631,785.00	00 \$310.000.00 \$2,635,868.75
				= Revised based										-	. , ,			
				= revised based (IT DIG TOWIGW													